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About ICD-10

Claims submitted with dates of service on or after October 1, 2015 must use the ICD-10 code set. The Agency
will continue processing claims with the ICD-9 code set for claims with dates of service prior to September 30,
2015 regardless of date of submission. Claims submitted with the ICD-9 code set and dates of service on or
after October 1, 2015 will deny with Remark Code M76 (missing or incomplete/invalid diagnosis or condition).

Provider and Managed Care Plan Testing

Washington Apple Health providers and managed care organizations are invited to participate in ICD-10
testing from July 6, 2015 to September 30, 2015 to ensure provider readiness. Participating providers will
submit test claims using the ICD-10 codes to be sure that they will process correctly. The ProviderOne system
will return standard EDI and PDF remittance advices for provider review, feedback, and correction. Please see
the ICD-10 Provider Testing Instructions for details.

Claims Spanning 10/1/15
In situations where claims have a date span overlapping 10/1/15, HCA is following CMS guidelines for claims
submissions. Please visit the Medicare Fee-For-Service (FFS) Claims Processing Guidance for Implementing

International Classification of Diseases, 10" Edition (ICD-10) for details.

More Information on ICD-10
e Email ICD-10 questions to ICD10Questions@hca.wa.gov

e Sign up for ICD-10 updates

e Sign up for Apple Health (Medicaid) Provider Alerts



http://www.hca.wa.gov/Documents/ICD10ProviderInstructions.pdf
https://www.cms.gov/Outreach-and-Education/Medicare-Learning-Network-MLN/MLNMattersArticles/downloads/MM7492.pdf
https://www.cms.gov/Outreach-and-Education/Medicare-Learning-Network-MLN/MLNMattersArticles/downloads/MM7492.pdf
mailto:ICD10Questions@hca.wa.gov
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WAHCA/subscriber/new?topic_id=WAHCA_170
https://public.govdelivery.com/accounts/WAHCA/subscriber/new?category_id=WAHCA_C13

